RE 18107-01/02.2024, Bosch Rexroth AGRE 18107-01/02.2024, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
H7200
RE 18107-01/02.2024
Replaces: 01.2022
Pressure cut-off valve, pilot operated,
with mechanical actuation
Type KAV

▶ Maximum working pressure 350 bar
▶ Maximum flow 140 l/min
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 5
Dimensions 6
Mounting cavity 7
Circuit examples 8
Available individual components 9
Related documentation 9
Suited for potentially explosive environments per Directive 2014/34/EU |
Statutory Instruments 2016/1107
(NO own potential ignition sources such as sparks, arcs, or dangerous
hot surfaces).
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18107-01/02.2024
2 KAV | Pressure cut-off valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
KAV 2 2 A A / A –
Valve type
01 Pressure cut-off valve, pilot operated KAV
Adjustment element
02 Hexagon with protective cap 2
Pressure stage
03 50 bar C
100 bar F
200 bar K
350 bar R
Size
04 Size 2 2
4 main ports
05
3
2
1 4
A
Series
06 Series A A
Mounting cavity
07 Mounting cavity R/KAV.2 (see page 7) A
Pressure pre-setting
08 Without pressure pre-setting (no code)
With pressure pre-setting –
With pressure pre-setting, lead-sealed P
Switching pressure1)
09 Upper switching pressure in bar …
10 Lower switching pressure in bar …
Sealing material
11 FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) V
Preferred types
Pressure rating Type Material number
C KAV2C2AA/AV R901058924
F KAV2F2AA/AV R901058926
K KAV2K2AA/AV R901058929
R KAV2R2AA/AV R901058934
1) Please enter values, see characteristic curves of “switching
pressure differential” on page 5; required only for variant with
pressure pre-setting (“–” or “P”):
The pressure is pre-set at
– a pump flow of approx. 10 l/min
– an actuator flow of approx. 2 l/min
 RE 18107-01/02.2024, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Pressure cut-off valve | KAV
 Functional description
Functional description